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Infanterieschützen Aeschlen 
12. Chlouseschiesse 
26.11. + 03.12.2016  

Rangliste Chlousestich  Kat.  A 

Rang  Name  Vorname  Jg 	K Gesellschaft  Kat CS 
1  Rufener  René  1971 E MS  Schwanden A 98 
2  Nauer  Max 1961 S Schützen Rüschegg  A 97 
3  Bühler  Christian  1964 S MS  Schwanden A 97 
4  Zurbuchen  Hans-Peter  1953 V Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg A 96 
5  Münger  Dora 1967 S Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg  A 96 
6  Bühler  Martin  1977 E MS  Schwanden A 96 
7  Zwahlen  Markus  1977 E Schützen Rüschegg A 95 
8  Nauer  Marco  1984 E Schützen Rüschegg  A 95 
9  Kämpf  Michael  1990 E MS  Schwanden A 94 

10  Habegger  Gottfried  1946  SV  Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg  A 93 
11  Kämpf  Theo 1961 S MS  Schwanden  A 93 
12  Burri  Andreas 1952 V FS  Reust-Horrenbach A 92 
13  Ledermann  Urs  1957 S Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg A 92 
14  Sauser Lorenz  1974 E  SG Tschingel-Sigriswil  A  92  

KK 



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen 
12. Chlouseschiesse 
26.11. + 03.12.2016  

Rangliste Chlousestich  Kat. D  

Rang Name Vorname Jg Gesellschaft  Kat CS 
1 Stettler  Brgitte  1958 FS  Tägertschi  D 97 
2 Saurer  Bruno  1968 MS  Schwanden  D 97 
3 Wüthrich  Jürg  1969 FS  Ringoldswil D 95 
4 von  Gunten  Walter  1970 IS Aeschlen D 94 
5 von  Allmen Godi  1945 SV  SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters D 93 
6 Garo Beat  1952 V Schützen Rüschegg D 93 
7 Ritschard Bruno  1983 IS Aeschlen D 93 
8 Zurbuchen Ingo 1977 IS Aeschlen D 92 
9 Kämpf Kurt  1954 V SG Tschingel-Sigriswil D 91 

10 Wälti Robert 1954 V  SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  D 91 
11 Ambühl Marcel  1996 FS  Ringoldswil  D 90 
12 Tschanz Emil  1945 SV  FS  Reust-Horrenbach  D 90 
13 Aebi Bernadette  1963 FS  Grundbach D 90 
14 Streich Andreas  1950 V SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters D 89 
15 Dubi Martin 1955 V SG Wattenwil  D 89 
16 Ambühl  Daniel  1963 FS  Ringoldswil  D 89 
17 Krebs Martina  1985 FS  Grundbach  D 89 
18 Berger  Fritz  1947 V FS  Gunten D 88 
19 Gara  Heidi 1951 V  Schützen Rüschegg D 87 
20 Zwahlen  Hansjürg  1981 Schützen Rüschegg  D 87 
21 Burri  Lorenz 1988 FS  Reust-Horrenbach D 87 
22 Bhend  Christian  1944 SV  SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters D 86 
23 Weber Kurt  1951 V SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters D 86 
24 Gerber  Fritz  1960 IS Aeschlen D 86 
25 Blaser  Markus 1961 SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters D 86 
26 Messerli  Urs  1958 SG Wattenwil  D 85 
27 Saurer  Kaspar  1974 FS  Reust-Horrenbach D 85 
28 Kuhn Michael  1991 SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters D 85 
29 von  Gunten Janine 2001 JJ  SG Tschingel-Sigriswil  D 84 
30 Wahlen Werner 1931 SV  FS  Reust-Horrenbach D 84 
31 Bieni Anita  1982 SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters D 84 
32 Ritschard Hansruedi  1957 IS Aeschlen D 83 
33 Wyden Lee 1987 SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters  D 83 
34 Hadorn  Christian  1992 FS  Grundbach D 83 
35 Saurer  Markus 1995 IS Aeschlen  D 83 
36 Krebs  Susanne  1959 FS  Grundbach  D 82 
37 Saurer  Marco 1983 FS  Merligen D 82 
38 von  Gunten  Ernst 1952 V IS Aeschlen  D 81 
39 Saurer  Damian  2002 JJ  FS  Reust-Horrenbach D 80 
40 Amstutz  Ruedi  1944 SV  IS Aeschlen D 80 
41 Gammenthaler Thomas  1963 SG Wattenwil  D 80 
42 Wüthrich Lukas 1999 FS  Ringoldswil D 79 
43 Amstuz Andreas 1948 V  IS Aeschlen  D 79 
44 Ryf Jürg 1960 FS  Tägertschi  D 79 

45 Probst Urs 1961 FS  Gunten  D 79 
46 Schlapbach  Ruedi 1986 FS  Grundbach D 78 
47 Roth Anton 1943 SV Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg D 77 
48 Meier  Rudolf 1943  SV IS Aeschlen  D  77  

KK 



49 Gasser Werner 1951  V FS  Tägertschi  D 72 
50  Kirchhof  Andreas  1959  FS  Tägertschi  D 71 
51 Graf Peter  1964 FS  Tägertschi  D 71 
52  Schmocker  Christian 1987 SG  Matt/I nt. lak/Unters  D 71 
53  Schenk  Michel 1989  IS  Aeschlen  D 71 
54 von  Gunten  Selin  2003  JJ IS  Aeschlen  D 70 
55  Furer  Heinz  1965  FS  Ringoldswil  D 67 
56  Grossglauser  Katja  2004  JJ IS  Aeschlen D  59 



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen 
12. Chlouseschiesse 
26.11. + 03.12.2016  

Rangliste  5-liber-Stich  Kat.  A 

Rang  Name  Vorname Jg  K  Gesellschaft  Kat  5er HD 5er ND  
besseres 
Doppel  

1  Münger  Dora 1967 Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg A 	476 476 
2  Zwahlen  Markus  1977 Schützen Rüschegg  A 	476 476 
3  Rufener  René  1971 MS  Schwanden A 	475 475 
4  Habegger  Gottfried 1946 SV  Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg  A 	474 474 
5  Kämpf  Theo 1961 MS  Schwanden  A 	452 452 
6  Bühler  Christian 1964 MS  Schwanden A 	450 450 
7  Nauer  Max 1961 Schützen Rüschegg  A 	449 449 
8  Bühler  Martin 1977 MS  Schwanden  A 	447 447 
9  Kämpf  Michael 1990 MS  Schwanden A 	443 443 

10  Sauser  Lorenz 1974 SG Tschingel-Sigriswil A 	442 442 

11  Nauer  Marco  1984 Schützen Rüschegg A 	433 433 

12  Ledermann  Urs  1957 Sportsch. Brannb-N'egg A 	429 429 
13  Zurbuchen  Hans-Peter 1953 V Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg  A 	423 423 

14  Burri  Andreas 1952  V FS  Reust-Horrenbach  A 	422 422  

KK LK 



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen 
12. Chlouseschiesse 
26.11. + 03.12.2016  

Rangliste  5-liber-Stich  Kat. D  

Rang  Name  Vorname Jg 	K  Gesellschaft  
besseres  

Kat  5er  HD  5er ND 	KK LK Doppel 
1  Ritschard  Hansruedi  1957  IS Aeschlen  D  463 463 x  
2  VVüthrich  Lukas  1999 FS  Ringoldswil  D  454 454 x  
3  Wyden  Lee 1987 SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters  D  451 451 x  
4 von  Gunten  Walter 1970  IS Aeschlen  D  450 450 x  
5  Garo  Beat  1952 V Schützen Rüschegg  D  447 447 x  
6  VVälti  Robert 1954 V SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  D  442 442 x  
7 von  Gunten  Janine 2001  JJ SG Tschingel-Sigriswil  D  440 419 440 x  
8  Messerli  Urs  1958 SG Wattenwil  D  438 438 x  
9 Gerber Fritz 1960  IS Aeschlen  D  436 436 x  

10  Zurbuchen  Ingo  1977  IS Aeschlen  D  408 429 429 x  
11  Gara  Heidi  1951  V  Schützen Rüschegg  D  426 426 x  
12  Stettler  Brgitte  1958  FS  Tägertschi  D  425 425 x  
13 Meier Rudolf  1943  SV  IS Aeschlen  D  424 424 x  
14  Furer  Heinz  1965  FS  Ringoldswil  D  424 424 x  
15  Amstuz  Andreas  1948 V  IS Aeschlen  D  416 416 x  
16  Aebi  Bernadette 1963 FS  Grundbach  D  416 416 x  
17  Bieni  Anita 1982  SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/Unters  D  416 416 x  
18  Zwahlen  Hansjürg  1981  Schützen Rüschegg  D  414 414  
19 Amstutz Ruedi  1944 SV  IS Aeschlen  D  410 410 x  
20  Dubi  Martin 1955 V  SG Wattenwil  D  410 410 x  
21  Ambühl  Daniel 1963  FS  Ringoldswil  D  410 410  
22  Tschanz  Emil  1945  SV  FS  Reust-Horrenbach  D  408 408 x  
23  Kirchhof  Andreas  1959 FS  Tägertschi  D  407 407  
24  Messerli  Doris 1964 SG Wattenwil  D  407 407  
25  Gammenthaler  Thomas 1963  SG Wattenwil  D  406 406  
26  Streich  Andreas  1950  V  SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  D  404 404  
27  Schmid  Markus  1959  SG Wattenwil  D  403 403  
28 von  Allmen  Godi  1945 SV  SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  D  398 398  
29  Burri  Lorenz 1988  FS  Reust-Horrenbach  D  398 398  
30  Kämpf  Kurt  1954  V SG Tschingel-Sigriswil  D  397 397  
31 Krebs Martina  1985 FS  Grundbach  D  396 396  
32 Berger Fritz 1947  V FS  Gunten  D  394 394  
33 Weber Kurt  1951 V SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  D  392 392  
34  Ambühl  Marcel 1996 FS  Ringoldswil  D  392 392  
35  Hadorn  Christian 1992  FS  Grundbach  D  389 389  
36  Schlapbach  Ruedi  1986  FS  Grundbach  D  380 380  
37 Graf Peter  1964 FS  Tägertschi  D  379 379  
38  Ritschard  Bruno 1983 IS Aeschlen  D  379 379  

39  Saurer  Damian 2002 JJ FS  Reust-Horrenbach  D  378 378 

40  Saurer  Bruno 1968  MS  Schwanden  D  374 374  

41 Krebs Susanne  1959 FS  Grundbach  D  369 369  
42  Schmocker  Christian 1987 SG Matt/I  nt.  lak/U nters  D  369 369  

43 Gasser Werner 1951  V  FS  Tägertschi  D  368 368  
44  Blaser  Markus  1961  SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  D  368 368  

45  Saurer  Kaspar  1974 FS  Reust-Horrenbach  D  366 366  

46  Wahlen  Werner 1931  SV FS  Reust-Horrenbach  D  364 364  
47  Ryf Jürg  1960 FS  Tägertschi  D  364 364  



48  Saurer  Markus  1995  E  IS Aeschlen D 357 357 
49 Wüthrich Jürg  1969 S  FS Ringoldswil D 348 348 
50 Roth Anton  1943  SV  Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg D 344 344 
51 von Gunten Ernst 1952V IS Aeschlen D 344 344 
52  Saurer  Marco 1983  E  FS Merligen D 339 339 
53 Kuhn Michael  1991  E  SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters D 324 324 
54 Schenk Michel 1989  E  IS Aeschlen D 322 322 
55 von Gunten Selin  2003  JJ IS Aeschlen D 321 321 
56 Probst Urs  1961 S FS Gunten D 311 311 
57 Bhend Christian 1944  SV SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters D 307 307 
58 Grossglauser Katja  2004  JJ IS Aeschlen  D 228 228 



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen 
12. Chlouseschiesse 
26.11. + 03.12.2016  

Rangliste Gruppe  
Ranci 	Name  Vorname  J  Gesellschaft Gruppe  Kat  5er HD 

1  Rufener  
Kämpf 
Bühler  
Bühler  
Kämpf 

René  
Theo  
Christian 
Martin 
Michael  

1971  
1961 
1964 
1977  
1990  

E  
S 
S 
E  
E  

MS  Schwanden 
MS  Schwanden 
MS  Schwanden 
MS  Schwanden 
MS  Schwanden 

Handlader  
Handlader  
Handlader  
Handlader  
Handlader  

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

475 
452  
450  
447  
443 

SFr. 

Handlader 

75.00  

2267 
2  Zwahlen 

Nauer  
Garo 
Nauer  
Garo 

Markus  
Max 
Beat  
Marco 
Heidi  

1977  
1961 
1952  
1984  
1951  

E  
S  
V  
E  
V  

Schützen Rüschegg 
Schützen Rüschegg 
Schützen Rüschegg 
Schützen Rüschegg 
Schützen Rüschegg 

Schibäflick  
Schibäflick  
Schibäflick  
Schibäflick  
Schibäflick  

A 
A 
D  
A 
D  

476 
449  
447  
433  
426 

SFr. 

Schibäflick 

50.00  

2231 

3  Münger  
Habegger  
Ledermann 
Zurbuchen 
Roth  

Dora 
Gottfried 
Urs  
Hans-Peter  
Anton  

1967 
1946  
1957 
1953  
1943  

S  
SV 
S  
V  
SV 

Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg 
Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg 
Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg 
Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg 
Sportsch. Bramb-N'egg 

Denkmal  
Denkmal  
Denkmal  
Denkmal  
Denkmal  

A 
A 
A 
A 
D  

476 
474  
429  
423  
344 

SFr. 

Denkmal  

25.00  

2146 

4  Messerli 
Dubi  
Messerli  
Gammenthaler  
Schmid 

Urs  
Martin 
Doris 
Thomas 
Markus  

1958 
1955  
1964 
1963 
1959 

S  
V  
S  
S  
S  

SG Wattenwil 
SG Wattenwil 
SG Wattenwil 
SG Wattenwil 
SG Wattenwil 

Wagenheber  
Wagenheber  
Wagenheber  
Wagenheber  
Wagenheber  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

438  
410  
407  
406  
403 

Wagenheber 
2064 

5 von  Gunten  
Gerber 
Amstuz 
Zurbuchen 
von  Gunten  

Walter 
Fritz 
Andreas  
Ingo  
Ernst 

1970 
1960 
1948  
1977  
1952  

S  
S  
V  
E  
V  

IS Aeschlen  
IS Aeschlen  
IS Aeschlen  
IS Aeschlen  
IS Aeschlen  

Panorama  
Panorama  
Panorama  
Panorama  
Panorama  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

450 
436  
416  
408 
344 

Panorama 
2054 

6  Wüthrich 
Furer 
Ambühl  
Ambühl  
Wüthrich 

Lukas  
Heinz  
Daniel 
Marcel 
Jürg  

1999 
1965 
1963  
1996 
1969 

J  
S  
E 
J  
S  

FS  Ringoldswil 
FS  Ringoldswil 
FS  Ringoldswil 
FS  Ringoldswil 
FS  Ringoldswil 

Haberried  
Haberried  
Haberried  
Haberried  
Haberried  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

454  
424  
410  
78  
348 

Haberried 
1714 

7  Wälti  
Streich 
von  Allmen  
Weber  
Blaser  

Robert 
Andreas  
Godi  
Kurt  
Markus  

1954  
1950  
1945  
1951  
1961 

V  
V  

SV 
V  
S  

SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters  

Alpina  
Alpina  
Alpina  
Alpina  
Alpina  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

442  
404 
398 
392  
368 

Alpina  
2004 

8  Aebi  
Krebs  
Hadorn  
Schlapbach 
Krebs  

Bernadette 
Martina  
Christian 
Ruedi  
Susanne  

1963 
1985  
1992  
1986  
1959 

S  
E 
E 
E 
S  

FS  Grundbach  
FS  Grundbach  
FS  Grundbach  
FS  Grundbach  
FS  Grundbach  

2.  Rundi zählt  
2.  Rundi zählt  
2.  Rundi zählt  
2.  Rundi zählt  
2.  Rundi zählt  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

416 
396  
389  
380 
369 

2.  Rundi zählt  
1950 

9  Stettler 
Kirchhof 
Graf  
Gasser 
Ryf 

Brgitte  
Andreas  
Peter  
Werner 
Jürg  

1958 
1959 
1964 
1951  
1960 

S  
S  
S  
V 
S  

FS  Tägertschi 
FS  Tägertschi 
FS  Tägertschi 
FS  Tägertschi 
FS  Tägertschi 

Höckeler  
Höckeler  
Höckeler  
Höckeler  
Höckeler  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

425  
407 
379 
368  
364 

Höckeler 
1943 

10  Wyden  
Bien  i  
Schmocker  
Kuhn  
Bhend  

Lee 
Anita 
Christian 
Michael  
Christian 

1987  
1982  
1987  
1991  
1944  

E  
E  
E  
E  

SV 

SG Matt/Intlak/Unters 
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters 
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters 
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters 
SG Matt/Int.lak/Unters 

Simelibärg  
Simelibärg  
Simelibärg  
Simelibärg  
Simelibärg  

D  
D  
D  
D  
D  

451 
416  
369 
324  
307 

Simelibärg 
1867  
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